Gas Distribution Systems          19
S
w
agelok P
oint-of-U
se (S
P
U

)
SPU continued
Ordering Information
Build an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
SPU   N     T    O    E    S4    S4    4    0    X    0    5    E
21 3
1 Gas Type
 N = Inert
 O =  Oxygen➀
➀  A gas type of oxygen may limit selections available for
other components.
2  Flow Direction
 T =  Top-to-Bottom
 B =  Bottom-to-Top 8  Vent
 0 =  No vent
 D =  Multiturn downstream vent
4 5 6 7
3  Gauges
 O =  Outlet only
 B =  Inlet and Outlet
4  Pressure Control Range
 D =  0 to 25 psig (0 to 1.7 bar)
 E =  0 to 50 psig (0 to 3.4 bar)
 F =  0 to 100 psig (0 to 6.8 bar)
 G = 0 to 250 psig (0 to 17.2 bar)
7  Inlet Isolation Valve
 0 = No valve
 4 = 1/4-turn ball valve
 L = 1/4-turn ball valve - lockable
 X = 3-way ball valve
 T = 3-way ball valve - lockable
 D = Multi-turn needle valve
6  Outlet Connection
 S4 =  1/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 S6 =  3/8 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 S8 =  1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 M6 =  6 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 M1 = 10 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 M2 = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 N4 = 1/4 in. Male NPT
 F4 =  1/4 in. Female NPT
12  Options
 C =  Captured regulator vent
 H =  Helium leak test
 E =  ASME 3.1 material certification
8 9 10 11
5  Inlet Connection
 S4 =  1/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 S6 = 3/8 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 S8 =  1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 M6 =  6 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 M1 =  10 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 M2 = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 N4 = 1/4 in. Male NPT
 F4 =  1/4 in. Female NPT
9  Inlet Filter
 X =  None
 1 =  Filter - 60 micron (inert)/10 micron (Oxygen)
10  Mounting
 0 =  Flat plate
 W =  Wall-mount wings
 T =  Top (L plate)
 B = Bottom (L plate)
11  Cv (Flow Coefficient)
 1 =  0.02
 2 =  0.06
 5 =  0.2
12
Note:  Multiple options can be added to
the end of an ordering number.
22
22          Gas Distribution Systems
Dimensions